appl. 23242 @

Decision No.

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STAIE OF CALIFORNIA

AR i'ql\-\-' )., 1
In the Mattggy of therégpa}iﬁg'cion of ‘i_)) Déﬂ@:b u\g'm;g_,

- CATEEDRAL C WATER COMPANY for per-

rission fo issue notes for & terd Application No. 23244

greater than one year.

BY TEE COMMISSION:

Cathedral City Wa ver Couspany a2sks permiscsion to issue
to Cathedral City Developmens Connany a five-yesr 6% wnsecured:
note‘or notes for $14,500 for the purposc-of refunding aemand

4‘notes_having an aggregate face value of $14,500. |

Cathecral City Water Compaxy is engaged in the Business
of supprlying watér for commercial and domestic use in the service
area kovrn as Cathedral City. For 1939 rté operating reve
enues of $3,502.70. As of December 3L, 19329, applicant's assets
and liabilities are reported as follows: |

ASSETS AND OTERR DEBITS

Fixed canital ' 217,090.54

Cash 361 62
Accounts rcceivable 606.80

Deficit 10,354.02
Total assets ané other cebits £28,412.98

LIABTLITIES AND CTHRER CREDITS

Capitzal ctock $10,000. OO
Notes payable ' 14,500 00
Accounts payable 39.54
Taxes accrued 212.21 ,
Reserve for accrued depreciation 3,660.63

Total liabilities and other crodits $28,412.98




appl.23244 @D o

It 1s of record that Cathedral City Development Com~
pany has, from time to time, ad#anced funds to applicant to
cnable it to extend and improve its water properties. AS these
advances were made applicant issued to Cathedrzl City Develop-
ment Company its 6% demand notes. A demend note for 35,000 was
1ssued on June 24, 1937, 2 demand note for $6,500 on January l;'

1938, 2 demand note for $1,000 on Mareh 11, 1928, and a demand
note of SZ,OOO‘on'ApriIILB, 1938. All of said demand notes are
outstanding. To pay thexm applicant proposes to’iasue te Cath-
edral City Development Company o 6% néte or notes for the face
value of $14,500 maturing five yeurs alter date or issue.

In our opinion there is no question abouﬁ the validity
of the demand notes. Thelr issue need not he authorized by the
Commizsion. Were such cuthorization nccessary we\ﬁould not

~ have permitted thelr issue, beczuse the face amount of such notes
excecds thce net investnent in applicint's fixed capital. The
face amount of the note or notes walch applicant now desires to
issue i35 likewise in excess of 1ts net investment in fixed cap-
ital. In our opinion trhis applicaticn should be denied without
prejudice. If applicant desires aushority to réfund a pait of

the demand notes it may Lile 2 new application.

A putlic hearing havingvbecn reld on this application
by Exanminer Camercn, tae Commission having considered‘the tes-
timony submitted at such hearing, and it bveing of the opinien
that this application should %e denicd withouﬁ prejudice, there-

fore

IT IS EEREBY ORDERED that the above entitled application




appl.22244 4 @

be, ané the same is herevy, denied without prejudice.

Datea at San Fraoncisco, Califommie, thisg,;‘“La &y of

December, 1940.

Cozmis °ioncrs )




